(1998) for 12 soil texture types.

• Hydrological data:  14 basins for
calibration, 19 for verification (Xie et
al.,2007).

SURFACE WATER:
Variable Infiltration Capacity (VIC)

Macroscale Hydrologic Model/ 10 km Resolution

PRECIP

ET

SM RUNOFF

P,ET,R
WTD

Parameter calibration
in gauged areas

Parameter regionalization
in ungauged areas

Spatiotemporal prediction of
water table depths

SCE couple with
Kalman filter

GMM
clustering

Climate statistics
Soil texture

Classify the
study domain

DEM

WATER TABLE DEPTH:
RTFN (Regionalized Transfer Function-Noise) Model

Part II: Hydrological assessment based
on current resources and climate change
scenarios

* Surface Water: P, ET, R, SM

* Water Table ( ~ ground water)

PRECIP ET

RUNOFF SM

CURRENT CONDITIONS  IN SURFACE WATER: 1980-2000

The observed precipitation anomaly percentage relative to the value
averaged in the year of 1980-2000: red bar means deficit water
(≤−15%); green bar for overplus water(≥15%); and white bar for the
normal year (within ±5%); blue bar for other conditions. Units:
percentage. (All values are area-averaged precipitation over 3H of
China.)

The observed precipitation anomaly percentage
during the year of 1980-2000

-30 %

-20 %

-10 %

0 %

10 %

20 %

30 %
19

80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
00

We see normal excursions of 15-30%;

so we will examine these in scenarios

Hydrological Assessment
Based on Climate Change Scenarios

What might the climate and water
resources be in the future?

Key Issue for Adaptation

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000

0

0.5

1

-0.5

2

4

3

5

6

1

0

N
.H

. T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

(°

C
)

G
lo

ba
l

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

(°

C
)

IPCC Projections
2100 AD

Scenarios (Snr) for surface water resources .

 Nomal +15%  -15% +30% -30%

Nomral Snr0 Snr1 Snr2 Snr3 Snr4

+5°C Snr5 Snr6 Snr7 Snr8 Snr9

+2°C Snr10  Snr11 Snr12 N/A N/A

T
p

Region Temp. variations (oC) Precipitation variations (%)
2020s 2050s 2080s 2100s 2020s 2050s 2080s 2100s

Yellow River
A2 1.3 2.8 4.7 5.9 -1 4 9 12
B2 1.5 2.7 3.7 4.1 0 5 8 11

Hai River
A2 1.4. 2.9 4.7 6.0 0 0 7 17
B2 1.5 2.7 3.8 4.1 2 4 7 17

Huai River
A2 1.2 2.6 4.2 5.4 0 2 11 16
B2 1.3 2.4 3.5 3.8 1 2 5 11

Temperature and rainfall variation in 3 H region as
forecast by global models

(based on IPCC A2 and B2 scenarios)

So how might the climate change:
Warming: ~ 2oC in 20 -30 years,, ~ 5oC in 100 years
Precip: ~ 0-5% in 20-30 years, ~10-20% in 100 years

Scenarios of Surface Water Resources
Pr

ec
ip

ita
tio

n

Snr10 +2ºC Snr11 +2ºC,15%p Snr12 +2ºC,-15%p

So
il

M
oi

st
ur

e

Snr10 +2ºC Snr11 +2ºC,15%p Snr12 +2ºC,-15%p

ET
Snr10 +2ºC Snr11 +2ºC,15% Snr12 +2ºC,-15%p

R
un

of
f

Snr10 +2ºC Snr11 +2ºC,15%p Snr12 +2ºC,-15%

Anhui

Scenario Summaries; e.g.,

* Under the scenarios of +2ºC and ±15% P, ET has the